ST51 Helidon STP - Hypochlorite Tank Replacement - OM Manual
Q-Pulse Id: TMS1597 Active: 27/04/2016 Page 1 of 101
ST51 Helidon STP - Hypochlorite Tank Replacement - OM Manual
Q-Pulse Id: TMS1597 Active: 27/04/2016 Page 2 of 101
J & P Richardson Industries Pty Ltd
Contract Number: SOA C1011-045 Helidon S.T.P. Hypochlorite Tank Replacement
Helidon Manual Rev. 0 29 March 2016
CONTENTS

Serial No. 09/35851
Product No. 209-2.5D-10580
Type Key DDI 2,5-10 AR-PVC/V/C-T-3133I
Menu Setting Intial Date
SETUP Required Dose Rate 5 mg/L % mA Rate
Max Flow Rate 5 L/s 0 4 0.000 L/Hr 0.000
Batch Concentration 12.5 % Weight/Volume 25 8 0.153 L/Hr 0.152
Operation modesAnalog  4-20mA Specific Gravity 1.18 50 12 0.305 L/Hr 0.305
Analog scaling Input value [mA] Dosing flow Max Pump Cap 2.5 L/Hr 75 16 0.458 L/Hr 0.457
≤ 4.0 0 Pump Speed L/hr 0.610169492 @20mA 100 20 0.610 L/Hr 0.610
≥ 20.0 0.610169492 Max Pump Percent 24.40677966 @20mA
Current Flow Meter 2.27 L/s
Dose Rate 0.277016949 L/Hr 0.277
Pump Speed L/hr = (Required Dose Rate ‘mg/L’* Water Flow ‘L/s’* 3600)/(Batch Concentration ‘%’* Specific Gravity (1.16) *10 000)
Linear Check
Flow Dose Rate Check
ST51 Helidon STP - Hypochlorite Tank Replacement - OM Manual
Q-Pulse Id: TMS1597 Active: 27/04/2016 Page 71 of 101
J & P Richardson Industries Pty Ltd
Contract Number: SOA C1011-045 Helidon S.T.P. Hypochlorite Tank Replacement
Helidon Manual Rev. 0 29 March 2016
3 CERTIFICATION FORMS
ST51 Helidon STP - Hypochlorite Tank Replacement - OM Manual
Q-Pulse Id: TMS1597 Active: 27/04/2016 Page 72 of 101
ST51 Helidon STP - Hypochlorite Tank Replacement - OM Manual
Q-Pulse Id: TMS1597 Active: 27/04/2016 Page 73 of 101
ST51 Helidon STP - Hypochlorite Tank Replacement - OM Manual
Q-Pulse Id: TMS1597 Active: 27/04/2016 Page 74 of 101
ST51 Helidon STP - Hypochlorite Tank Replacement - OM Manual
Q-Pulse Id: TMS1597 Active: 27/04/2016 Page 75 of 101
ST51 Helidon STP - Hypochlorite Tank Replacement - OM Manual
Q-Pulse Id: TMS1597 Active: 27/04/2016 Page 76 of 101
ST51 Helidon STP - Hypochlorite Tank Replacement - OM Manual
Q-Pulse Id: TMS1597 Active: 27/04/2016 Page 77 of 101
ST51 Helidon STP - Hypochlorite Tank Replacement - OM Manual
Q-Pulse Id: TMS1597 Active: 27/04/2016 Page 78 of 101
J & P Richardson Industries Pty Ltd
Contract Number: SOA C1011-045 Helidon S.T.P. Hypochlorite Tank Replacement
Helidon Manual Rev. 0 29 March 2016
4 TEST REPORTS
ST51 Helidon STP - Hypochlorite Tank Replacement - OM Manual
Q-Pulse Id: TMS1597 Active: 27/04/2016 Page 79 of 101
ST51 Helidon STP - Hypochlorite Tank Replacement - OM Manual
Q-Pulse Id: TMS1597 Active: 27/04/2016 Page 80 of 101
ST51 Helidon STP - Hypochlorite Tank Replacement - OM Manual
Q-Pulse Id: TMS1597 Active: 27/04/2016 Page 81 of 101
ST51 Helidon STP - Hypochlorite Tank Replacement - OM Manual
Q-Pulse Id: TMS1597 Active: 27/04/2016 Page 82 of 101
ST51 Helidon STP - Hypochlorite Tank Replacement - OM Manual
Q-Pulse Id: TMS1597 Active: 27/04/2016 Page 83 of 101
ST51 Helidon STP - Hypochlorite Tank Replacement - OM Manual
Q-Pulse Id: TMS1597 Active: 27/04/2016 Page 84 of 101
J & P Richardson Industries Pty Ltd
Contract Number: SOA C1011-045 Helidon S.T.P. Hypochlorite Tank Replacement
Helidon Manual Rev. 0 29 March 2016
5 “AS CONSTRUCTED”DRAWINGS
ST51 Helidon STP - Hypochlorite Tank Replacement - OM Manual
Q-Pulse Id: TMS1597 Active: 27/04/2016 Page 85 of 101
ST51 Helidon STP - Hypochlorite Tank Replacement - OM Manual